Signed: M Halliwell
Title: Director of Operations
Project Number 80163238
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 6
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

-40°C to 65°C T4 and T130°C
Model designation of P2************ and P4************ are as follows:
Model Type designation key Designator & application
P2************
And
P4************
1st and 2nd character:
Product Series
P2: Polymeric Universal Linear
P4: Polymeric Universal Linear
3rd character:
Certification
A: ATEX/IECEx Zone 1, 21
4th character:
Lens Options
8: Flat Glass - Diffused Replaceable
B: Bubble Polycarbonate Diffused Replaceable
5th character:
Optics
M: Medium (TIR)
6th character:
CCT & CRI
C: Cool White 5000K - 80 CRI
N: Neutral White 4000K - 80 CRI
W: Warm White 2700K - 80 CRI
G: Green
A: Amber
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  Sira 19ATEX4226X
 Issue 3
Project Number 80163238
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 4 of 6
Model Type designation key Designator & application
7th character:
Operating Voltage
1: 110/120 VAC
2: 100 - 277 VAC/120-250 VDC
G: 230/240 VAC
8th character:
Lumen Output Range
3: 2.1 - 3K (P2 or P4 series)
6: 5.1 - 6K (P4 series only)
9th character:
Controls
A: DALI
C: IIoT Compatibile
D: Dimming (0-10V)
N: No Options
10th character:
Mounting Options
5: M25 - 2 Entries Each Side
2: M20 - 2 Entries Each Side
11th character:
Hardware/Cable Options
N: Standard (4mm2 terminals)
6: Terminal Block - Screw Down (6mm2 terminals)
4: Terminal Block - Push Down (4mm2 terminals)
D: Terminal Block - Push Down (6mm2 terminals)
Din Rail
12th character:
Electrical Options
W: Standard ( three Phase Thru)
13th character:
Finish
G: Grey
14th character:
Battery Backup
N: Standard
F: Emergency, 90 min.
G: Emergency, 180 min
Variation 1 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. Introduction of an alternative cell to existing battery pack 9300-GPL-0002-xx and 9300-GPL-0001-xx.
Variation 2 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. To align the revision of the drawing 8854GPL000400 in IECEx and ATEX certificates same as in the
UKCA certificate.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 27 April 2020 R80002699A The release of the prime certificate.
1 20 November 2020 R80062162A Transfer of certificate Sira 19ATEX4226X from Sira
Certification Service to CSA Group Netherlands B.V..
2 03 February 2023 R80133861A The introduction of variation 1.
3 09 May 2023 R80163237A This Issue covers the following changes:
• The marking was amended to correct a
typographical error.
• The introduction of variation 2.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  Sira 19ATEX4226X
 Issue 3
Project Number 80163238
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 5 of 6
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The equipment shall not be installed in a location where the external conditions are conducive to the